Repon Push-to-Open
Ball-Bearing Slides
Phone 1-800-840-1228     	 www.marathonhardware.com
Product Features
•	 Only 4mm activating stroke
•	 Up to 2⁄3 of the drawer will
spring open depending on
installalation and loading
•	 Load Capacity: 45kg (100lbs)
•	 Side Spacing 1/2” (12.7mm)
•	 Tolerance +1/16”-0” (+0.76-0mm)
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
Travel ± 3.0
Slide Length (to end not shown)
Centre Line
Item No. Nominal
Length
 (mm)
Nom.
Length
(in)
Slide
Length
(mm)
Travel
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
372-NJ38D58-12 300 12 301 304.8 96 LAB(2) -- 136 --
372-NJ38D58-14 350 14 351 355.6 96 128 -- 192 --
372-NJ38D58-16 400 16 401 406.4 128 144 -- 128 240
372-NJ38D58-18 450 18 451 457.2 160 160 -- 128 288
372-NJ38D58-20 500 20 501 508 192 160 -- 192 336
372-NJ38D58-22 550 22 551 558.8 224 192 224 -- 384
372-NJ38D58-24 600 24 601 609.6 224 224 256 -- 432
372-NJ38D58-26 650 26 651 711.2 256 256 320 -- 486
Packaging: 10 pairs / Box
Travel ± 3.0
Slide Length (to end not shown)
Centre Line